Charlotte Nations

From: Cobbs, Annette

Sent: 03/30/2005 04:47:16 PM

To: Nations, Charlotte; McCormack, Timothy J.
CC: Martin, Bonnie

BCC:

Subject: RE: ramac 26333 - order 699146

The ship point on the order is showing CST.

Thank you!

Annette Cobbs

Senior Account Representative
ph:1-883-736-4867 x3724

ph: 336-548-8724

fax: 336-548-7824

email: <mailto:Annette. Cobbs@Remington.com
Visit Remington Country at <http:/Awww.Reming
Quote of the Month: | May Not Be The Best At

From: Nations, Charlotte
Sent: Wednesday, March 30, 2005 4:44 P
To: McCormack, Timothy J.; Cobbs, Anng
Cc: Martin, Bonnie

Subject: FW: ramac 26333 - order 699

Order 699146 does show the plan ST...Annette, please correct me if | am wrong

{see Tim's e-mail below).
Regards,

Charlotte Nations
Remington Arms Company

870 Remington Driv

Madison, NG 27025

charlotte.na

Subject to Protective O ms v. Remington

MAEQ0011894



From: McCormack, Timothy J.

Sent: Wednesday, March 30, 2005 3:27 PM
To: Nations, Charlotte

Subject: RE: ramac 26333 - order 699146

Yes,

We can put in a transfer. If the gun is there they should be able to ¢

Be sure the ship point on the order is CST

----- Original Message--—-

From: Nations, Charlotte

Sent: Wednesday, March 30, 2005 3:22 PM
To: McCormack, Timothy J.

Cc: Martin, Bonnig; Cobbs, Annette
Subject: RE: ramac 26333 - order 699146

Hey Tim,

Can you handle this inventory transfer (movemen{ ? That way, we can get this gun 1o

you soon and out to Mr. Gilleland. Please le

Thanks,

Charlotte Nations
Remington Arms Company
870 Remington Drive
Madison, NC 27025
336-548-8516 (Phone)
336-548-7716 (Fax)
charlotte.nations@remington.com:

From: Martin, Bonnie
Sent: Wedne
To: Nations,

Wouldn't that b me Kind of inter-company transfer? From OHL to Custom Shop?

Subject to Protective O ms v. Remington

MAEQ001189E



Bonnie Martin

From: Nations, Charlotte

Sent: Wednesday, March 30, 2005 11:06 AM
To: Cobbs, Annette

Cc: McCormack, Timothy J.; Martin, Bonnie
Subject: FW': ramac 26333 - order 699146

Hey Annette,

Fls see Bonnie's e-mail below re: order 699146.. 1 just sp
hefore there is more production of 26333 (October, | befi
that is in blocked status at OHL shipped from OHL to Tin
adjustable 1arget trigger, that would be great. Will that work?

Thanks!

Charlotte Nations
Remington Arms Company
870 Remington Drive
Madison, NC 27025
336-548-8516 (Phone)
336-548-7716 (Fax)

charlotte.nations@remingto

From: Martin, Bonnie
Sent: Wednesday, March 30,

To: Nations, Charlotte
Subject: RE: ramac

The 26333 in BI
the order wou
Shop, you cot

The 26333 ard production firearm, nothing customn about it.

Bonnie Martin

Subject to Protective O ms v. Remington

mehow have the 1 gun
that he could install the 40-X

. Th order drops on Custom Shop. In order to assign the one at OHL,
HL. Unless there's some reason this order has to come from Custom
nge the shipping point on the order to OHL and then | could assign.

MAEQ001189¢



From: Nations, Charlotte

Sent: Wednesday, March 30, 2005 10:33 AM
To: Martin, Bonnie

Subject: ramac 26333

Hi Bonnie,

There is one in blocked status and we need it for a VIP order, 699146, If we ¢a & this, please assign

and let me know.
Thanks so much,

Charlotte Nations
Remington Arms Company
870 Remington Drive
Madison, NC 27025
336-548-8516 {Phone)
336-548-7716 (Fax)

charlotte.nations@remington.com

Subject to Protective O ms v. Remington

MAEQ0011897



